

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Distributed by: JBM CAMPLLONG, S.L.U.

Address: CIM La Selva – Crta. Aeroport Km 1.6 Nave 2.2, 17185 Vilobí d'Onyar, Girona

CIF: ESB17419292

Product's description: JUMP STARTER 12/24V

Manufacturer's reference: BMZ-D

Distributor's reference: 53688

The declaration object complies with the Directives 2014/30/EU; and the following standards.

Standard	Title	Edition/Date
EN 61000-6-1	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-1: Generic	2007
	standards – Immunity for residential, commercial and	
	light-industrial environments.	
EN 61000-6-3	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-3: Generic	2007+A1:2011
	standards – Emission standard for residential,	
	commercial and light-industrial environments.	

Signed by:



Eduard Godoy

Purchasing department director

Girona, 24th August, 2021



588 West Jindu Road, Xinqiao, Songjiang, 201612 Shanghai, China

Telephone: +86 (0) 21 6191 5666 Fax: +86 (0) 21 6191 5678

ee.shanghai@sgs.com

VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Verification No.:

SHEM160700454301HSC

Applicant:

Address of Applicant:

Product Description:

Jump Start

Model No:

EP12/17-K0P2W, EP12/17-K002W, EP12/17-Z002W, CT02, CT03, CT04, CP1000, NP01, NP02, NP03, GM021, GM022, GM023, GM035, GM036, BMZ, PS400, PS700, PS1000, PS1200, AS01, AS02, SP-4, TD02, TD03, TD04, TD05, GM050, GM060, GM070, GM080, SC01, SC03, GM035C, GM036C, GM160, GM022, GM022C, GM022IC, CN01,

CN02, GM038, GM038C

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standard:

EN 61000-6-1:2007

EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011

as shown in the

Test Report Number(s):

SHEM160700454301

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.



Parlam Zhan E&E Section Manager SGS-CSTC (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghal) Co., Ltd. and oray not be reproduced other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.

Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note: You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com